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How to get the COVID-19 vaccine 

This information is about how to get the 

COVID-19 vaccine. 

A vaccine is a medicine that can help stop 

you and others from getting sick. 

You can ask someone for help to read this 

information. 

This could be a 

• Family member

• Friend

• Support worker.
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Where you can get the COVID-19 vaccine 

There are different places where you can get 

the COVID-19 vaccine. 

You can get it at 

• Your doctor 

• Pharmacy or chemist 

• Places run by NDIS service providers 

• Aboriginal Community Health services. 

You might also be able to have a doctor come 

to your home to give you the COVID-19 vaccine. 
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What COVID-19 vaccine will you get? 

There are different COVID-19 vaccines.  

You will get the COVID-19 vaccine that is best 

for you. 

Which COVID-19 vaccine you can get has to 

do with 

• How old you are 

• Any health issues you might have 

• What COVID-19 vaccine you had before. 

Your doctor will help you choose the right 

COVID-19 vaccine. 
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How to book your COVID-19 vaccine 

To book your COVID-19 vaccine you can call 

the place where you want to get it. 

They will tell you how you can book in. 

You can also talk to your disability service 

about how you can get the COVID-19 vaccine. 

There is a website that can help you to find 

places to book the COVID-19 vaccine. 

Go to 

healthdirect.gov.au/australian-health-services 

https://healthdirect.gov.au/australian-health-services
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More information 

For more information about COVID-19

• Call the Disability Gateway

The number is 1800 643 787

The website is

www.disabilitygateway.gov.au

• Call the National Coronavirus Helpline

The number is 1800 020 080.

Choose number 5 for information in English.

Choose number 8 for free information in

other languages.

• Go to the Department of Health and Aged
Care website

The website is www.health.gov.au

https://www.disabilitygateway.gov.au


You can call the Translating and Interpreting 
Service for information in your language. 

The number is 131 450.

You can call the National Relay Service if you 

• Are deaf

• Find it hard to hear people over the phone.

The number is 1800 555 660. 

Council for Intellectual Disability made this document Easy Read. CID for short. 

You need to ask CID if you want to use any pictures in this document. 

You can contact CID at business@cid.org.au. 6

1800 555 660
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